

Maiden Holdings, Ltd. Announces 2008 Fourth Quarter Earnings Release Date and Conference Call Information

HAMILTON, Bermuda, Feb 23, 2009 (GlobeNewswire via COMTEX News Network) -- Maiden Holdings, Ltd. (Nasdaq:MHLD) announced today that it will release 2008 fourth quarter earnings following the market close on Wednesday, February 25, 2009.

On Thursday, February 26th at 11:00 a.m. Atlantic Time (10:00 a.m. ET), the company will hold a conference call that can be accessed as follows:

Toll Dial-in (International Callers): 719.325.4804

Toll-free Dial-in: 877.879.6209
Webcast: http://ir.maiden.bm

In order to participate in the conference call, you must register at http://ir.maiden.bm.

A replay of the conference call will be available starting at 2:00 p.m. Atlantic Time on Thursday, February 26, 2009 through Thursday, March 5, 2009 by dialing toll 719.457.0820 or toll-free 888.203.1112. The passcode for the replay is 1025974. Replay of the webcast will also be available at http://ir.maiden.bm/.

About Maiden Holdings

Maiden Holdings, Ltd. is a Bermuda holding company formed in 2007 to offer customized reinsurance products and services to regional and specialty insurance companies in the United States and Europe.

The Maiden Holdings, Ltd. logo is available at http://www.globenewswire.com/newsroom/prs/?pkgid=5006

This news release was distributed by GlobeNewswire, www.globenewswire.com

SOURCE: Maiden Holdings, Ltd.

Maiden
Holdings, Ltd.
Devora M. Goldenberg
441.292.7090
irelations@maiden.bm

(C) Copyright 2009 GlobeNewswire, Inc. All rights reserved.

News Provided by COMTEX